0,, 2		
FORM OTC 395 (modified) 007 0 4 2001	01-14-200	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant or copy(les) thereof.	10194473	2 :s: Please record the attached original document(s)
Name of conveying party(ies): Ciba-Geigy Corporation	49 (C)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Novartis Corporation
	lerger hange of Name	Street Address: 608 Fifth Ave. City: New York Country: U.S.A
Execution Date: <u>Change of Name fro</u> <u>Corporation to Novartis Corporation rolling</u> 1998 in the USPTO at Reel 9168, Fra	ecorded May 11, ames 672-674.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)		n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED LIST
	Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONA</u> <u>Attn: Michael R. Davis , Esg.</u>	CK, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$520.00
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W	., Suite 800	X Enclosed (Check No. 46818) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>2</u>	0006-1021	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975
	DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, a original document. Michael R. Davis , Reg. No. 25,134 Name of Person Signing 	the foregoing information	October 4, 2001 Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required		THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE
Commissio	oner and Assistant Secre	etary of Patents and Trademarks
	Box Assign Washington, D	nments
time for reviewing the document and gatheric	ng the data needed, and the U.S. Patent and Trac	verage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send demark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, et, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0375

CONTINUATION OF 4B (List of patents to which change of name is to be applied)

U.S. Patent Number	Issue Date
4,533,505	August 6, 1985
4,994,615	February 19, 1991
5,112,999	May 12, 1992
5,306,853	April 26, 1994
5,244,857	September 14, 1993
5,371,256	December 6, 1994
5,463,097	October 31, 1995
5,563,309	October 8, 1996
5,565,594	October 15, 1996
5,563,308	October 8, 1996
5,466,844	November 14, 1995
5,583,241	December 10, 1996
5,627,293	May 6, 1997

PATENT REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0376

State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that the certificate of incorporation of NOVARTIS CORPORATION was filed on 11/15/1966, under the name of ARDSLEY CHEMICAL CORPORATION, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the index of corporation papers filed in this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation. I further certify the following:

A Certificate of Merger and Name Change of ARDSLEY CHEMICAL CORPORATION, changing name to GEIGY CHEMICAL CORPORATION was filed on 12/30/1966.

A Certificate of Merger and Name Change of GEIGY CHEMICAL CORPORATION, changing name to CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION was filed on 10/21/1970.

A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 12/19/1972.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/29/1972.

A Certificate of Merger was filed.on 17/19/1974.

A Certificate of Herger was filed on 12/24/1974.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/26/1974.

A Certificate of Amendment was filed on-01/22/1979.

A Certificate of Amendmentiwas filed on 08/24/1979

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 2/26/1979

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/26/1979.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 11/07/1981.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/17AT981.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/29/1983.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/19/1984.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 03/31/1987.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 06/26/1987.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 01/26/1988.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/30/1988.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/23/1991.

PATENT REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0377 (page 2) - NOVARTIS CORPORATION

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/23/1991.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/23/1991.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 05/22/1992.

A Biennial Statement was filed 12/10/1992.

A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/22/1992.

A Biennial Statement was filed 12/09/1993.

Certificate of change was filed on 06/02/1995.

A Certificate of Merger and Name Change of CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION, changing name to NOVARTIS CORPORATION was filed on 12/31/1996.

Certificate of change was filed on 04/14/1997:

The Corporation Biennial Statement is past

I further certify, that no other certificates have been filed by such corporation.

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City af Albany, this 12th day of June one thousand nine hundred and minety-seven.

Special Deputy Secretary of State

199706130195 37

RECORDED: 10/04/2001